Organization Name

Age Well

American Diabetes Association
American Legion Post 3

American Red Cross of Vermont
Barre Historical Society, Inc
Bennington Museum

Bennington Project independence, Inc.
Big Beautiful Life Inc

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Vergennes
Boys and Girls Club of Burlington
Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County
Bradford Fair Association

Brattleboro Housing Opportunities, Inc for Brattleboro Housing Partnerships

Brattleboro Museum

Brighton Recreation

Brookfield Community Partnership
Burlington School District

Cabot Arts, Inc.

Camp Exclamation Point, Inc.

Camp Thorpe

Central Vermont Adult Basic

Central Vermont Council on Aging
Chandler Center for the Arts, Inc.
Charter House Coalition

Child Care Resource

City of Montpelier Parks Department
Common Ground Center

Common Roots

Community Health Centers of Burlington
Community Nurse of Thetford, Inc.
Connecticut Valley Addiction Recovery, Inc
Connecting Hope

Cornwall Conservation Commission
COVE - Community of Vermont Elders
COVER Home Repair

Craftsbury Public Library

Cross Vermont Trail Association

Dismas of Vermont

Empty Arms Vermont

Fairlee Community Arts

Feeding Chittenden

Fern Hill Apartments

Ferrisburgh Parent-Teacher Organization
Folsom Education and Community Center
Franklin County Animal Rescue

Franklin County Senior Center Inc
Friends of Northern Lake Champlain
Gallop to Success

Gilman Housing Trust, Inc. (dba RuralEdge)
Girls on the Run

Good Beginnings of Central Vermont
Good Neighbor Health Clinic, Inc

Grand Isle County Mentoring

Granville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
Green Up Vermont, Inc

Guilford Free Library

Half Shell Production, LLC

HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)
Hardwick Area Food Pantry

Heritage Winooski Mill Museum

Hiland Hall Gardens

Hilltop Montessori School

Project Name

March for Meals

Camp Carefree

Flood Disaster Relief

Home Fire Campaign - Home Fire Assistance

Meeting Community Needs

Stopping Stones Extended

Milk for Healthy Aging

Run Walk and Roll to fund Joy Kits for Kids in Medical Crisis
Programming Support for at-risk after school youth.

The Early Promise Program

Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County

Light the Nights

Ledgewood Heights Outdoor Recreation Facility

Expressive Arts Therapy with Brattleboro's Refugee Community
Brighton Recreation's Teach Our Youth to Swim Program
Brookfield Community Partnership Series of Community Events
Burlington Technical Center Adult and Continuing Education
The Cabot Village 12th Night Celebration

Camp Exclamation Point

Walking Trail Beautification

Adult Education and Literacy programs in Central Vermont
Creative Care Kits: Enhancing Social Connection through Arts and Technology
Chandler Center for the Arts - Season Sponsorship

Train Shelter Staff

Child Care Access

Montpelier Feast Farm

Camp Kaleidoscope

Promoting Food Security and Building Independence

Survival Fund for Homeless Community Members

Community Nurse of Thetford

Sponsoring Recovery

Hopeline

Where the Wild Things Are: An Inventory of Cornwall's Wildlife Habitat Connectivity Blocks
Aging in Vermont

COVER's Ramps and Rails Project

Low Income, High Internet Costs

Cross Vermont Trail: U-32 School to Winooski River Connector Trails
Burlington Dismas House

Remembrance Night for Pregnancy & Infant Loss

2023 Summer Music Series

Food Access Network

Fern Hill Apartments elevated raised bed garden project

Artist in Residency with Troy Wunderle at Ferrisburgh Central School (FCS)
Folsom Middle School Ski & Ride Program

Safe Futures

First Response Preparedness

FNLC MRB Missisquoi Bay Educational Outreach

DEI (Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion) Outreach, Training, and Curriculum Project
Burkeland Lane Community Garden

Girls on the Run

Perinatal Support Fund

Patient Assistance and Staff Licensure

Grand Isle Community Mentoring

Granville, VT Fire Station Expansion

Green Up Day 2023

Free Summer Camps with Healthy Meals at Camp

An Artistic Approach: Creating Awareness of Harm Reduction Through Visual Storytelling
Season's Eatings

Grow Your Own Workshops

Stitch Together

The Friends of Hiland Hall Garden Farm to School Program
Winter Sports Equity and Inclusion Initiative

Amount Awarded Organization City

$2,000.00
$1,250.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$2,500.00
$750.00

$500.00

$5,000.00
$1,800.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,850.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00

$500.00

$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

Colchester
Foxborough
Montpelier
Burlington
Barre
Bennington
Bennington
Essex Junction
Vergennes
Burlington
Rutland
Bradford
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Island Pond
Brookfield
Burlington
Cabot
Richmond
Goshen

Barre

Barre

Randolph
Middlebury
Williston
Montpelier
Starksboro
South Burlington
Burlington
Thetford Center
Windsor

Barre

Cornwall
Montpelier
White River Junction
Craftsbury Common
Montpelier
Winooski
Williston
Fairlee
Burlington
Burlington
Ferrisburgh
South Hero

St Albans

St Albans

Saint Albans
North Bennington
Lyndonville
Bellows Falls
Montpelier
White River Junction
South Hero
Granville
Montpelier
Guilford
Windsor
Burlington
Hardwick
Winooski

North Bennington
Brattleboro



Organization Name

Hugh O'Brian Youth Leadership Organization (HOBY)
Intervale Center

Jay Focus Group

JUMP

Kimball Wellness Association

Kingdom Animal Shelter

Kingdom East School District

Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center
Lamoille County Special Investigation Unit/Child Advocacy Center
Lamoille Housing Partnership, Inc.

Lamoille North Supervisory Union

Lamoille Valley Farm and Forest School

Living Tree Alliance

Living Well Group

Mad River Valley Senior Citizens Inc. (MRV Senior Center)
Maple Roots Festival

MclIndoes Academy Community Center

Milestone Adventures, Inc

Milton Artists' Guild

Montpelier Alive

Morristown Recreation

MRPS Partners in Education Corporation - Boosters
Neighborhood Connections

Neighborhood Roots Food Collective

Neighbors in Action

North Central Vermont Recovery Center

North Country Hospital & Health Center, Inc.
Northeast Disabled Athletic Association

Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.

OUR House of Central VT

Parks Place Community Resource Center

Partners In Adventure

Putney Public Library

Rally Cat's Cupboard

Reading-West Windsor Aging in Place

Renita Marshall Helping Hands Foundation

rePlay Arts

Rich Earth Institute

Richmond Mountain Trails

River Arts of Morrisville, Inc.

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Burlington, VT
SafeArt, Inc

Safer Society Foundation

Sage Mountain Botanical Sanctuary

Sandglass Center for Puppetry & Theater Research
Senior Solutions

Share Mad River Valley

Slate Valley Unified Union School District

Sleep in Heavenly Peace, Inc.

South Royalton School-based Health Clinic dba HealthHUB
Springfield Family Center, Inc.

Spruce Peak Arts Center Foundation, Inc.

Stone Valley Arts

Stowe Jazz Festival

Technology for Tomorrow

The Current - A Center for Contemporary Art
Theatre Adventure, Inc.

Tour de Slate

Town of Bennington Rescue Squad, Inc.

Twin States Network

Twin Valley Seniors, Inc.

Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach

Project Name

Vermont HOBY 2023 Annual Seminar

Gleaning and Food Access

2023 JCRC Pollinator/Perennial Garden

Joint Urban Ministry Project (JUMP) Vouchers

Doula Delivered

The Community Fund

GagaBall Pit for Burke Town School

Welcoming Diverse Community Members to the Lake

Stalking: Academy Training for Multidisciplinary Teams

Housing Opportunity Fund

Johnson Elementary School Farm to School Program

Garden in Eden

Community Days: Festivals

Living Well Group Summer Garden Program at Ethan Allen Residence
Senior Wellness Program at Mad River Seniors- Helping Seniors Live with Health, Joy and Independence
Maple Roots Festival

2023 Summer Concerts & Community Events

General Support

Art for those with Dementia (and their caregivers)

July 3rd Family Festival

Morristown Summer Recreation Camp Staff Training

7th Annual Montpelier Fall Festival (MFF)

Flood Brook Parent Appreciation Project

Guilford Food Hub Subsidy

Community Garden

Peer Recovery Program

10th Annual Moonlight Ball to benefit NCH Patient Care Initiatives Program
NDAA Kayaking for All

General Support

Self Care Station

Back to School Bash 2023-2024

Partners In Adventure Summer Camp 2023

Parenting for Social Justice Reading and Discussion Group

Purchase culturally meaningful foods for our community from New American Farmers
Gentle Fitness Exercise Program for Age 50+

Renita Marshall Helping Hands Foundation

rePlay Arts Partnership Programming

Rich Earth’s Vermiponic System Tool Up

The Driving Range

Self Defined

Ronald McDonald Care Mobile

General Support

New Circle Mentoring

Youth in Nature: Outdoor Education for Economically Challenged Youth
Winter Sunshine

Strategic Planning Retreat

Planting Seeds for Growth 2023

Snack Sack

No Kid Sleeps on the Floor In Out Town! VT-Chittenden Chapter 2023
HealthHUB Dental Program

Food As Medicine

The Curious Place: Afterschool Arts Education Programming
Storytelling, the Pathway to Community and Personal Growth. Pilot Program for First Collaboration.
Stowe Jazz Festival

Digital Literacy Series for New Americans

The Current’'s 2023 Youth Arts Education Scholarships

Theatre Adventure Expanded Peer Mentor Leadership Project

Tour de Slate

Language Diversity & Inclusion

Additional Support Groups

Purchase Vulcan Gas Range

Backpack For Success

Amount Awarded Organization City

$500.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$650.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$2,000.00
$1,800.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$750.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$750.00

$800.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$500.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,140.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00

South Burlington
Burlington
jay

Burlington
Barre

St. Johnsbury
Lyndon
Burlington
Hyde Park
Morrisville
Hyde Park
Roxbury
Moretown
Burlington
Waitsfield
Montpelier
Mcindoe Falls
Topsham
Milton
Montpelier
Morristown
Montpelier
Londonderry
Guilford
Cabot
Morrisville
Newport
Burlington
Richmond
Barre

Bellows Falls
Essex

Putney
Burlington
Brownsville
Barre

White River Junction
Brattleboro
Richmond
Morrisville
Burlington
Chelsea
Brandon

East Barre
Putney
Springfield
Waitsfield
Fair Haven
Pocatello
South Royalton
Springfield
Stowe
Poultney
Stowe
Williston
Stowe

West Brattleboro
Middletown Springs
Bennington
St. Johnsbury
East Montpelier
Morrisville



Organization Name

United Community Church of Morrisville

United Methodist Church of Rutland Vermont Inc,
United Way Rutland County

Unmask the Invisible

untwisted, inc.

Valley Court Diversion Programs

Vermont Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired
Vermont Counseling & Training, Inc.

Veterans Summit

We RH.O.P.E., Inc

West Newbury Hall Committee

Windham Aging

Windham County Humane Society

Windham World Affairs Council

Windsor County Mentors

Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development
Worcester, Vermont Historical Society

Youth First Mentoring

Youth Lobby

Project Name

Breakfast On Us

Companions In Wholeness
UWRC Welcome to Winter

The Sierra Project

Community supported massage
Access to Restorative Justice
SMART Device Training Program
Future therapist funding!

NVU Veterans Summit 2023
2023 Upper Valley Youth Wellness Retreat

Honeybee Steelband Performance in the Annual Parade for the West Newbury Summer Festival

Windham Aging: Building a Regional Plan for Aging Well
Saving Love By Caring for People's Pets

Promoting Youth Activism & Tolerance Through the Humanities

School Mentoring

Stepping Stones Project
Worcester Arts Festival Logistics
Youth First Mentoring

Rally for the Planet 2023

Amount Awarded Organization City

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,800.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

Morrisville
Rutland
Rutland
Norwich
Williston

White River Jct.
South Burlington
St Albans
Lyndonville
Chester

West Newbury
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Brattleboro
Windsor
Brattleboro
Worcester
Montpelier
Montpelier
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