Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
Age Well	March for Meals	\$2,000.00	Colchester
American Diabetes Association	Camp Carefree	\$1,250.00	Foxborough
American Legion Post 3	Flood Disaster Relief	\$2,000.00	Montpelier
American Red Cross of Vermont	Home Fire Campaign - Home Fire Assistance	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Barre Historical Society, Inc	Meeting Community Needs	\$1,000.00	Barre
Bennington Museum	Stopping Stones Extended	\$1,800.00	Bennington
Bennington Project independence, Inc.	Milk for Healthy Aging	\$2,000.00	Bennington
Big Beautiful Life Inc	Run Walk and Roll to fund Joy Kits for Kids in Medical Crisis	\$1,000.00	Essex Junction
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Vergennes	Programming Support for at-risk after school youth.	\$2,000.00	Vergennes
Boys and Girls Club of Burlington	The Early Promise Program	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County	Boys and Girls Club of Rutland County	\$2,000.00	Rutland
Bradford Fair Association	Light the Nights	\$2,000.00	Bradford
Brattleboro Housing Opportunities, Inc for Brattleboro Housing Partnerships	Ledgewood Heights Outdoor Recreation Facility	\$1,500.00	Brattleboro
Brattleboro Museum	Expressive Arts Therapy with Brattleboro's Refugee Community	\$750.00	Brattleboro
Brighton Recreation	Brighton Recreation's Teach Our Youth to Swim Program	\$1,000.00	Island Pond
Brookfield Community Partnership	Brookfield Community Partnership Series of Community Events	\$750.00	Brookfield
Burlington School District	Burlington Technical Center Adult and Continuing Education	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Cabot Arts, Inc.	The Cabot Village 12th Night Celebration	\$1,000.00	Cabot
Camp Exclamation Point, Inc.	Camp Exclamation Point	\$1,000.00	Richmond
Camp Thorpe	Walking Trail Beautification	\$500.00	Goshen
Central Vermont Adult Basic	Adult Education and Literacy programs in Central Vermont	\$2,000.00	Barre
Central Vermont Council on Aging	Creative Care Kits: Enhancing Social Connection through Arts and Technology	\$1,000.00	Barre
Chandler Center for the Arts. Inc.	Chandler Center for the Arts - Season Sponsorship	\$750.00	Randolph
Charter House Coalition	Train Shelter Staff	\$1,000.00	Middlebury
Child Care Resource	Child Care Access	\$1,500.00	Williston
City of Montpelier Parks Department	Montpelier Feast Farm	\$750.00	Montpelier
Common Ground Center	Camp Kaleidoscope	\$1,000.00	Starksboro
Common Roots	Promoting Food Security and Building Independence	\$2,000.00	South Burlington
Community Health Centers of Burlington	Survival Fund for Homeless Community Members	\$2.000.00	Burlington
Community Nurse of Thetford, Inc.	Community Nurse of Thetford	\$750.00	Thetford Center
Connecticut Valley Addiction Recovery, Inc	Sponsoring Recovery	\$1,000.00	Windsor
Connecting Hope	Hopeline	\$1,000.00	Barre
Cornwall Conservation Commission	Where the Wild Things Are: An Inventory of Cornwall's Wildlife Habitat Connectivity Blocks	\$750.00	Cornwall
COVE - Community of Vermont Elders	Aging in Vermont	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
COVER Home Repair	COVER's Ramps and Rails Project	\$1,000.00	White River Junction
Craftsbury Public Library	Low Income, High Internet Costs	\$1,000.00	Craftsbury Common
Cross Vermont Trail Association	Cross Vermont Trail: U-32 School to Winooski River Connector Trails	\$750.00	Montpelier
Dismas of Vermont	Burlington Dismas House	\$2,500.00	Winooski
Empty Arms Vermont	Remembrance Night for Pregnancy & Infant Loss	\$750.00	Williston
Fairlee Community Arts	2023 Summer Music Series	\$500.00	Fairlee
Feeding Chittenden	Food Access Network	\$5,000.00	Burlington
Fern Hill Apartments	Fern Hill Apartments elevated raised bed garden project	\$1,800.00	Burlington
Ferrisburgh Parent-Teacher Organization	Artist in Residency with Troy Wunderle at Ferrisburgh Central School (FCS)	\$500.00	Ferrisburgh
Folsom Education and Community Center	Folsom Middle School Ski & Ride Program	\$1,000.00	South Hero
Franklin County Animal Rescue	Safe Futures	\$5,000.00	St Albans
Franklin County Senior Center Inc	First Response Preparedness	\$1,500.00	St Albans
Friends of Northern Lake Champlain	FNLC MRB Missisquoi Bay Educational Outreach	\$2,000.00	Saint Albans
·		· · ·	
Gallop to Success	DEI (Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion) Outreach, Training, and Curriculum Project	\$2,000.00	North Bennington
Gilman Housing Trust, Inc. (dba RuralEdge)	Burkeland Lane Community Garden	\$500.00 \$750.00	Lyndonville
Girls on the Run	Girls on the Run	\$750.00	Bellows Falls
Good Beginnings of Central Vermont	Perinatal Support Fund	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Good Neighbor Health Clinic, Inc	Patient Assistance and Staff Licensure	\$1,850.00 \$1,000.00	White River Junction
Grand Isle County Mentoring	Grand Isle Community Mentoring	\$1,000.00	South Hero
Granville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	Granville, VT Fire Station Expansion	\$2,000.00	Granville
Green Up Vermont, Inc	Green Up Day 2023	\$2,500.00	Montpelier
Guilford Free Library	Free Summer Camps with Healthy Meals at Camp	\$500.00	Guilford
Half Shell Production, LLC	An Artistic Approach: Creating Awareness of Harm Reduction Through Visual Storytelling	\$500.00	Windsor
HANDS (Helping and Nurturing Diverse Seniors)	Season's Eatings	\$3,000.00	Burlington
Hardwick Area Food Pantry	Grow Your Own Workshops	\$1,000.00	Hardwick
Heritage Winooski Mill Museum	Stitch Together	\$1,000.00	Winooski
Hiland Hall Gardens Hilltop Montessori School	The Friends of Hiland Hall Garden Farm to School Program Winter Sports Equity and Inclusion Initiative	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	North Bennington Brattleboro

Organization Name	Project Name		Organization City
Hugh O'Brian Youth Leadership Organization (HOBY)	Vermont HOBY 2023 Annual Seminar	\$500.00	South Burlington
Intervale Center	Gleaning and Food Access	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Jay Focus Group	2023 JCRC Pollinator/Perennial Garden	\$2,000.00	jay
JUMP	Joint Urban Ministry Project (JUMP) Vouchers	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Kimball Wellness Association	Doula Delivered	\$1,000.00	Barre
Kingdom Animal Shelter	The Community Fund	\$5,000.00	St. Johnsbury
Kingdom East School District	GagaBall Pit for Burke Town School	\$650.00	Lyndon
Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center	Welcoming Diverse Community Members to the Lake	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Lamoille County Special Investigation Unit/Child Advocacy Center	Stalking: Academy Training for Multidisciplinary Teams	\$2,000.00	Hyde Park
Lamoille Housing Partnership, Inc.	Housing Opportunity Fund	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
Lamoille North Supervisory Union	Johnson Elementary School Farm to School Program	\$2,000.00	Hyde Park
Lamoille Valley Farm and Forest School	Garden in Eden	\$1,000.00	Roxbury
Living Tree Alliance	Community Days: Festivals	\$1,500.00	Moretown
Living Well Group	Living Well Group Summer Garden Program at Ethan Allen Residence	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Mad River Valley Senior Citizens Inc. (MRV Senior Center)	Senior Wellness Program at Mad River Seniors- Helping Seniors Live with Health, Joy and Independence	\$750.00	Waitsfield
Maple Roots Festival	Maple Roots Festival	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
McIndoes Academy Community Center	2023 Summer Concerts & Community Events	\$2,000.00	Mcindoe Falls
Milestone Adventures, Inc	General Support	\$1,500.00	Topsham
Milton Artists' Guild	Art for those with Dementia (and their caregivers)	\$1,200.00	Milton
Montpelier Alive	July 3rd Family Festival	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Morristown Recreation	Morristown Summer Recreation Camp Staff Training	\$2,000.00	Morristown
MRPS Partners in Education Corporation - Boosters	7th Annual Montpelier Fall Festival (MFF)	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Neighborhood Connections	Flood Brook Parent Appreciation Project	\$1,000.00	Londonderry
Neighborhood Roots Food Collective	Guilford Food Hub Subsidy	\$1,000.00	Guilford
Neighbors in Action	Community Garden	\$750.00	Cabot
North Central Vermont Recovery Center	Peer Recovery Program	\$2,000.00	Morrisville
North Country Hospital & Health Center, Inc.	10th Annual Moonlight Ball to benefit NCH Patient Care Initiatives Program	\$1,800.00	Newport
Northeast Disabled Athletic Association	NDAA Kayaking for All	\$1,000.00	Burlington
Our Community Cares Camp, Inc.	General Support	\$500.00	Richmond
OUR House of Central VT	Self Care Station	\$750.00	Barre
Parks Place Community Resource Center	Back to School Bash 2023-2024	\$1,000.00	Bellows Falls
Partners In Adventure	Partners In Adventure Summer Camp 2023	\$2,000.00	Essex
Putney Public Library	Parenting for Social Justice Reading and Discussion Group	\$500.00	Putney
Rally Cat's Cupboard	Purchase culturally meaningful foods for our community from New American Farmers	\$2,000.00	Burlington
Reading-West Windsor Aging in Place	Gentle Fitness Exercise Program for Age 50+	\$1,000.00	Brownsville
Renita Marshall Helping Hands Foundation	Renita Marshall Helping Hands Foundation	\$1,000.00	Barre
rePlay Arts	rePlay Arts Partnership Programming	\$2,000.00	White River Junction
Rich Earth Institute	Rich Earth's Vermiponic System Tool Up	\$750.00	Brattleboro
Richmond Mountain Trails	The Driving Range	\$1,000.00	Richmond
River Arts of Morrisville, Inc.	Self Defined	\$1,500.00	Morrisville
Ronald McDonald House Charities of Burlington, VT	Ronald McDonald Care Mobile	\$1,000.00	Burlington
SafeArt, Inc	General Support	\$500.00	Chelsea
Safer Society Foundation	New Circle Mentoring	\$2,000.00	Brandon
Sage Mountain Botanical Sanctuary	Youth in Nature: Outdoor Education for Economically Challenged Youth	\$2,000.00	East Barre
Sandglass Center for Puppetry & Theater Research	Winter Sunshine	\$1.500.00	Putney
Senior Solutions	Strategic Planning Retreat	\$750.00	Springfield
Share Mad River Valley	Planting Seeds for Growth 2023	\$800.00	Waitsfield
Slate Valley Unified Union School District	Snack Sack	\$2,000.00	Fair Haven
Sleep in Heavenly Peace, Inc.	No Kid Sleeps on the Floor In Out Town! VT-Chittenden Chapter 2023	\$1,000.00	Pocatello
South Royalton School-based Health Clinic dba HealthHUB	HealthHUB Dental Program	\$1,250.00	South Royalton
Springfield Family Center, Inc.	Food As Medicine	\$1,800.00	Springfield
Spruce Peak Arts Center Foundation, Inc.	The Curious Place: Afterschool Arts Education Programming	\$2,000.00	Stowe
Stone Valley Arts	Storytelling, the Pathway to Community and Personal Growth. Pilot Program for First Collaboration.	\$500.00	Poultney
Stowe Jazz Festival	Stowe Jazz Festival	\$500.00	Stowe
Technology for Tomorrow	Digital Literacy Series for New Americans	\$2,000.00	Williston
The Current - A Center for Contemporary Art	The Current's 2023 Youth Arts Education Scholarships	\$2,000.00	Stowe
Theatre Adventure, Inc.	The current's 2023 Fouth Art's Education Scribialships Theatre Adventure Expanded Peer Mentor Leadership Project	\$750.00 \$750.00	West Brattleboro
Tour de Slate	Theatre Adventure Expanded Peer Mentor Leadership Project Tour de Slate	\$1,000.00	
Town of Bennington Rescue Squad, Inc.	Language Diversity & Inclusion	\$1,140.00	Middletown Springs
· ·			Bennington St. Johnsbury
Twin Valley Sepiers, Inc.	Additional Support Groups	\$1,500.00 \$1,000.00	St. Johnsbury
Twin Valley Seniors, Inc.	Purchase Vulcan Gas Range	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	East Montpelier
Under the Wings Respite House & Community Youth Outreach	Backpack For Success	\$1,500.00	Morrisville

Organization Name	Project Name	Amount Awarded	Organization City
United Community Church of Morrisville	Breakfast On Us	\$1,000.00	Morrisville
United Methodist Church of Rutland Vermont Inc,	Companions In Wholeness	\$2,000.00	Rutland
United Way Rutland County	UWRC Welcome to Winter	\$2,000.00	Rutland
Unmask the Invisible	The Sierra Project	\$1,000.00	Norwich
untwisted, inc.	Community supported massage	\$500.00	Williston
Valley Court Diversion Programs	Access to Restorative Justice	\$1,000.00	White River Jct.
Vermont Association for the Blind and Visually Impaired	SMART Device Training Program	\$1,000.00	South Burlington
Vermont Counseling & Training, Inc.	Future therapist funding!	\$2,000.00	St Albans
Veterans Summit	NVU Veterans Summit 2023	\$2,000.00	Lyndonville
We R H.O.P.E., Inc	2023 Upper Valley Youth Wellness Retreat	\$1,000.00	Chester
West Newbury Hall Committee	Honeybee Steelband Performance in the Annual Parade for the West Newbury Summer Festival	\$500.00	West Newbury
Windham Aging	Windham Aging: Building a Regional Plan for Aging Well	\$500.00	Brattleboro
Windham County Humane Society	Saving Love By Caring for People's Pets	\$1,000.00	Brattleboro
Windham World Affairs Council	Promoting Youth Activism & Tolerance Through the Humanities	\$1,800.00	Brattleboro
Windsor County Mentors	School Mentoring	\$500.00	Windsor
Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development	Stepping Stones Project	\$1,500.00	Brattleboro
Worcester, Vermont Historical Society	Worcester Arts Festival Logistics	\$1,000.00	Worcester
Youth First Mentoring	Youth First Mentoring	\$1,000.00	Montpelier
Youth Lobby	Rally for the Planet 2023	\$1,000.00	Montpelier